
Female
Children Male Children Male Adults Indirect TotalCountry

Afghanistan

DRC

South Sudan

Sudan

Uganda

Yemen

Demographics Reached

Male Children Female Adults

2023: Education

6499

1820

489

0

0

877

3539

1514

449

0

0

398

67

1104

1739

16

0

19

93

1940

1486

14

0

39

480

276,581

18053

0

0

0

10678

282,959

22216

30

0

1333

Total Reach: 317,216



Female
Children

Male Children Male Adults Indirect TotalCountry

Afghanistan

DRC

South Sudan

Sudan

Uganda

Yemen

Demographics Reached

Male Children Female Adults

2023: Opportunities

27

0

0

5250

2315

0

280

0

0

5250

1191

0

997

0

1178

2265

2546

0

1147

0

1726

2265

4840

0

840

0

18,224

0

65,352

0

3291

0

21,128

15,030

76,244

0

Total Reach: 115,693



Female
Children

Male Children Male Adults Indirect TotalCountry

Afghanistan

DRC

South Sudan

Sudan

Uganda

Yemen

Demographics Reached

Male Children Female Adults

2023: Protection

5635

69

0

180

0

0

1532

51

0

1380

0

0

17039

56

3294

1674

0

0

10663

40

4047

366

0

0

30,234

291

46,247

0

0

0

65,103

507

53,588

3600

0

0

Total Reach: 122,798


