

## **Demographics Reached**

2023: Education

Country	Female Children	Male Children	Female Adults	Male Adults	Indirect	Total
Afghanistan	6499	3539	93	67	480	10678
DRC	1820	1514	1940	1104	276,581	282,959
South Sudan	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sudan	0	0	14	16	0	30
Uganda	489	449	1486	1739	18053	22216
Yemen	977	398	39	19	0	1333
	877	390	39	19	U	1333

Total Reach: 317,216



## **Demographics Reached**

**2023: Opportunities** 

Country	Female Children	Male Children	Female Adults	Male Adults	Indirect	Total
Afghanistan	27	280	1147	997	840	3291
DRC	0	0	0	0	0	0
South Sudan	2315	1191	4840	2546	65,352	76,244
Sudan	5250	5250	2265	2265	0	15,030
Uganda	0	0	1726	1178	18,224	21,128
Yemen	0	0	0	0	0	0

Total Reach: 115,693



## **Demographics Reached**

2023: Protection

Country	Female Children	Male Children	Female Adults	Male Adults	Indirect	Total
Afghanistan	5635	1532	10663	17039	30,234	65,103
DRC	69	51	40	56	291	507
South Sudan	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sudan	180	1380	366	1674	0	3600
Uganda	0	0	4047	3294	46,247	53,588
Yemen	0	0	0	0	0	0

Total Reach: 122,798